Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Will Support ing Leaners)

Female 35- $50K- . Undecided | Rather not| Wil not
Total 1 -
BC | AB |skmB| ON | Qc | ATL |west [ ON | Qc | ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ ;’éa; 3”‘53; ";:‘f Fem;em 5 [FemaleSSr| <SSOK| _gjqo [ S100K+ | <=HS | ColllTech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | OWher | ooy | say vote

Sample Size 1009 138 133 140 318 206 74 411 318 206 74 472 517 306 347 341 145 162 165 160 184 174 307 306 257 401 302 290 332 266 118 43 70 43 83 20 20

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. *Indicates small sample size

Q1. First of all, as far as you're concerned, what would you say are the most important issues facing Canada today
R

egion REG Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education WIll Support ing Leaners)
Female 35- $50K- : Undecided |Rather not| Will not
Total 1 - +
sc | as |skms| on | oo | At |west | on | oc | ATl | mate | Femae | 1838 | 3554 | sse | Male | Male | Male [Female 187625 Fomale 55+ <ssoK | [ | $100K+ | <= | CollTech | Univ+ | GPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | ,noTECTEC | RATED Yote
1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 34

Health Care 20%| 25%| 12| 22%| 30%| 39%| 41%| 19%| 30%| 39%| a41%| 21% 36%| 25%| 28%| 34%| 169%| 18%| 28%| 33% 37%) 30%| 35%|  31% 19%| 38% 250  22%| 14%| 41%| 40%| 33%| 31%| 18%) 37% 21%| 52%

TPollution | 28%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 27| 41| 25%| 22%| 27%| 41%| 25%| 2a%) 32%|_41%| 27| 18%| 34%| 24%| 16% 7% 3% 20%| _31%| _ 29% 26%|__20% 20%| 30| 7% 43%| 36%| 42%| 65%| 16%) 23%) 21% 23%)
:::"Z?:;" /Government| ooyl y706| 2ave| 30| 23| 229 40| 200 23%| 2206|140 28% 16%| 12%| 21 31%| 1796 20%| 36%] 8%| 14%) 25%|  14%|  24% 24%|  23% 2a%|  18%| 42%| 8| 5% 9| 1106 25% 25%) 24% 5%|
Economy 18%| 20%| 20%| 20%| 13%| 18%| 15%| 2a%| 1a%| 16%| 15%| 22%| Ta%| 2% 16%| 16%| 27%| 22%| 17%| 7% 1% 5% 12%| _ 20%) 23%|__16% T7%| 20| 23%| 15| 13%| 12%|  6%| 29%) 17%) 22% 5%)
S::Ej{é:;ﬂmra' 15%| 20%| 34%| 18%| 13%|  8%| 15%| 25| 13%| 89| 15%| 17%| 14%| 12%| 15%| 10%| 15%| 16%| 21%] 10% 14%) 7% 11%|  12% 23%|  14% 16%| 17| 25%| 1196 1106  9%| 140 12% 8%| 18%|
Income inequality 15%| 169%| 13%| 10%| 15%| 15%| 149%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 14%| 17%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 10%| 219 18%| 12%| 16% 14%) o%| 19%|  15%] 10%|  11% 1| 210  a%| 23%| 25%| 14%| 21%| 5% 14% 15% 15%
Ethics / Accountability 12%| 13%| 10%| 17%| 15%|  4%| 14%| 13%| 15%| 49| 14%| 15%) o%| 8w| 129 1506 100 14%| 20% 6%| 10%) 100%| 10%|  12% 14%|  10% 1| 13%| 22%| s%| 7| 4% o%| 10%) 6% 8%| 13%
Taxes T1%|  14%| 1a%| 7% 10%| 79| 18%| 14%| 10%| 79| 18%| 13% T0%| 11%| 11%| 12| 10%| 13%| 14% 2% 9%] T0%| 10%|  10% 1% 1% 3% %] _16%| 7% 7% 2% 3% 15% 7] 1%
Jobs /L 10%| %] 16%| _ 6%| 10%| 79| 10%| 119 10%|  796| 10%| 8% 12%6| 12%| 12%|  8%|  ow| 13%| 3% 14% 10%) 13%|__12% o%| 10%] _13% 10% 8%| 10%| 10%| 11%| 5%  6%| 8% 18% 5% 13%
E::::::""’/‘r;::m 79| ew| 4w aw| 7| 110 e s 7| 1% sw| 6% 9%| ow| 119%| 2% 0% 5%| 2% 8%| 16%) 3% 9% 5%] 8%| 6% 9%| 8%| 1% ow| 145 0% 9% 10% 5%| 19%| 6%|
Terrorism / Security. 76| aw| 7% 6% ow| 7o a%| %] 9% 7%| 4%| 8% T 6% 7| 8% ow| 6% 8% 3%] 8% 8% 6% 7%) 5% __10% 7% o I I 7 7 I 5% 2%|
i'l;z‘”glar:':lrz f':f";'es ! 7%| 10%| ew| 12%| ew| 5% 2% 9w e%| 5% 2% 3% o%| 12%| a%| 5% 6w 2| 2% 16% 5%] 7% 9% 7% 3%| 5% 79%] 8| 10| ow| 126 4%| 16%| 4%) 10%] 14%)
Crime / Public safety 6%| 56| a%| 8% 8%| 5% 2% 5% 8% 5% 2% 6% T 7% e%| 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% %] 7% 1% %) % _10% % % 7% 4% %] o% % % %] 5%
National Unity (Quebec 19) 2% 1% 4%| 19) 4%) 2%) 0% 1| 1% 2| 2| 1| 2% 0%| 1% 1% 2%| 0%| 19| 3%| 0w 0w 13%) 2%| 79%]
and Quebec separation)
The Senate 0% o6 _1%] 0% 0% 1% o 0% 0% 60w 0% 0% 1%] W% % 0% 1% % o o% 0%
Other (specify) 6%| 8| 7w 5| ew| sw| 6% 7wl 6w 3% 6w 6% 50| aw| 7| 6% 6w 8w 5% 2%| 6%| 7% 7% 5%] s 7% 6% a%| 5| 7e| 4% i 2| 16% 3% 6%

Q2. If afederal election were held tomorrow, how certain are you about which party you would support?

Region Cender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education WIll Support (ncluding Leaners)
Female 35 $50K- - Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total 1 -
e || @ ||lsasl] e || ee || o ol e || e || am || e || comee || o] czsa]| = K::I; ;1:; r\g:\f Fem;e 18- TOMES | Female 55+ <850K | et | $100K+ | <=HS | Collech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other | FCRCTEL | R0 ots
Absolutely certain of who
youwould Support=no | 5o ga0|  agog| aaos| 43| 28| 09| a1o6| a3 28%| 300 a3 33%| 26%| 38| 4| 33| 44| s3% 21% 329 a6%| 36%|  35% aa%|  44% 30%|  29%| 67%| 30%| 22%| 31%| 18%| 34%| 20%| 33%
way you could change ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° 0 0 0
vour mind
Fairly certain — You feel
like you've made up your|  35%|  40%| 369| 37%| 37%6| 2796 41%| 38%| 37| 27%| a41%| 35% 36%| 44%| 35%| 28| 42| 35| 28% 46% 35% 21%|  38%|  39% 33%|  27% are|  aa%| 2a%| 51%| s0%| 36%| 53%| 7% 19 33%| 3%
mind
'C‘:::::":s'u"’:“\l{:; could | 1sos| 1goe| 1206 1396  oo| 23| 22%| 15|  ow| 23%s| 2006| 15%| 15%| 15%| 18%| 12%| 18%| 17%| 12%| 13% 19%) 3% 13%|  17% 16%|  14% 13| 1o%|  7o| 19| 10%| 12%| 1206 18%) 35%) 15%| 11%)
Not certain at all - You
havenoideawhoyowd | 12|  9%|  3%|  6%| 11%| 2206 79|  6%| 1196 22%| 79| 6% 16| 1% ow| 110 8w| 4%| 7% 20% 14% 15%|  14% 9% 6%| 15% 11% 8| 3| 0| W 22%| 17| 12% 65% 32%) 54%
support
Top2box 73%| _73%| 8o%| 81%| 80%| 55%| 71%| 70%| 80%| 55%| 71%| 78%| 60%| _70%| 73%| 76%| 75%| 79%| 61% 67% 67% T3%|__73%| _ 74% 7% 71% T7%| __ 73%| o1%| 81%| 7a%| 67%| 71%| 70%) % 53%| 35%
Bottom2box 279 27%| _15%| _19%| _20%| _45%| _29%| 21%| 20%| _45%| _29%| _22%) 319 _30%| 2796 _24%| _25%| 21%| _19% 33% 33% 27%]_27% ___26% 23%]__29% 23| 27%] 9% _1o%| 7% _33%| _29%| _30%) 99% 47%] 65%
Q3a. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which party’s candidate would you yourself be most likely to support?
Region REG Cender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education WIll Support (ncluding Leaners)
Female 35- $50K- - Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total - =|
Bc | AB |skmB| oN [ qQc [ ATL | west | oN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ 1";; 3":; "g;‘f Fe"‘glf 28 54 || FemalessH{ISSO0IE & o[ R ELo0K+[E=ShSH] Lol iTech TRURiVAS| RCRCRSLIbE] SNDRR|IBLOCH Green) [[Gthert oy ol [ c oy vote
Conservative Party To%|_ 20%|  53%|  44%| 35%|  10%| 20%| a1%| 35%| 10%| 20%| _43%) 2a%|_ 22%| 32%| _43%| 20%| _45%| 53% 6% 20% 3a%|_ 23%| 3% a3%|_ 36% 3a%|__ 26%| _o8%)
Liberal Party 25%| 210 179%| 22%| 33%| 10%| 30%| 20%| 33%| 10%| 30%| 23%| 27%|__27%| _27%| 23%| 30%| 23%| 18% 25% 30% 27%| _19%| _ 33% 26%|__19% 25%| __34%) 95%
;‘:\T:P)Dem‘”ra"c ety 1106 17|  8%|  9%| 11%| 1106|  706| 1206 119| 11%| 76| 8% 14%| 18%| 10%|  6%| 12| 6% 6% 23%| 13%) 7%|  14% 129%) 8%|  10% 9% 14%) 93%|
Bloc Quebecois (BO) %) 6% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% % 5% % 2% %) % 7% % % 4% %) % 88%
Green Party 6% 1% 4% 1% 5%|  6%| 6% 6% 5% _ 6%| 6% 4% 8% 7% 7% 4% % 4% % 10% 9% 5% 11% % % 5% 7% % 3%
Other Par 4| 3w 6% 1| 2%|  5%| 4% 5% 2%| 5%| _4%| 6% 26| 6% 2% 3%| 10% 4% % % 1% 1% % % % 5% %) 3% 91%
Undecided /Don't know Ti6|  13%|  6%| %]  8%| 17%| 20%| 10%| 8% 17%| 20%| 7% 15%| 12%| 11| 11%| 10%] 5% % 14% 16% To%| 13%|  10% 8% 13% 2% 0% 1% 4% _6%| 7| 14%| 5% 50% 10%
Rather not sav 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% % 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 1% % 5% 7% % 2% % 4% 3%| 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 10% 50%|
Will not vote 296 2% 2% 2% 2% 1| a%| 2% 2%| 1%| 4% 3% 16 1| 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% 1% ] 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 100%)
3a/b. [Including Leaners] Likely to support
Region REG Cender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education WIll Support (including Leaners)
Female 35- $50K- - Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total - =|
BC AB |skmB| on oc | ATL | west | on oc | ATL | mate | Femae | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ llg?; 3!216; r\gg\f Fem:\; 18 54 Female 55+ | <$50K <$100K $100K+ [ <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green [ Other s say o
Conservative Party Ta%|  20%|  5a%|  46%|  35%|  20%| 20%| 42%| 35%| 20%| 29%| _43%) 75%|  22%|  33%| _44%| 20%| _46%| 53% 7% 2% To%|_24%| _ 33% W% 7% To%| _ 26%| 100%
Liberal Party 27%| _24%| 17%| 26%| 33%| 20%| 34%| 22%| 33%| 20%| _34%| 24% 20%| _28%| 28%| 24%| 32%| 25%| 18% 26% 31%) 30%|_21%| _ 34% 30%|__20% 27%|___36%) 100%)
?:\T[V]VP)D”““’"‘"C Balty 12| 19%|  8%|  9%| 120 1106|  706| 13%| 120 11%| 76| 8% 15| 19%| 10%| 79| 14%| 6% 6% 23%| 14%) 7%|  15% 13% | 11% 10%) 15%) 100%
Bloc Ouebecois (BO) %) 18%) 18%) 5% % % % | 3% 5% 7% 2% % % 8% % % % %) 3% 100%)
Green Party 7% 1% a%| _ 3%| _6%| _ 8%| _o%| 7% 6% 8% 0% 4% 10% % % % 6% 4% 2% 12% 1% 76| 12% % % % 8% 7% 100%)
Other Par ae| 3% 6% 7| 2%  6%| 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 2% % % | 11% 4% 6% % 2% 6% % % % %) %) 100%)
Undecided /Don't know 8% 7% 6%|  6%| 7| 14%| 11%|  6%| 7% 14%| 11%| 4% 12% % % _10%|  5%| _ 3%| 4% 1% 1% 4% 8% % % 10% 8% % 100%)
Rather not sav 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 26| 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 100%|
Will not vote 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%| 1| a%| 2% 2%| 1%| a%| 3% 16 1| 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1] 4% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0% 100%)




Q3ab. [Rebase to Decided voters- Including Leaners] Likely to support
Sample Size 121 130 289 173] 64 372 289 173] 64 434 434 272 302 297 137 144] 153] 133] 156] 144 266] 274] 242 337] 267 268 332 266 118 43 70| - -| -
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Will Support Leaners)
Female 35- $50K- Undecided |Rather not| Will not
Total 1 -
6c | ae [skms| on | oc | ATL | west | on | ac | ATL | wale | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5e | Male | Male | Male |Female 18 Female 55+| <850K | ¢ icL | $100K+ | <=HS | Collech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other | TCRCTRL | FEZ0 ots
1834 | 35-54 [ 55+ 34
Conservative Party 36%|  33%|  60%| 50%| _40%| 24%| 34%| 47| _ao0%| 2a%| 3a%| _4r%) 20%| 2506 _38%| 50%| 30%| 62%| 5% 20% 25%) 2% 21%|___31% TT%|__44% 20%| ___29%|_100%
Liberal Party 3196 _28%| 199%| 28%| 379%| 24%| 40| 25%| 37| 24%| 40%| 27% 35%| 3206 329%| 27%| 33%| 28%| 20%) 31%) 37%) 36%| _25%| _ 37% 31%] _24% 31%] 3% 100%)
?:Vegp[)’em‘ma"c Lty 14| 21|  9%| 10%| 14%| 14%|  8o6| 14%| 14%| 14%| 8% 9% 18%| 22%| 120 8| 15| 6o 7% 28%| 17%) %l 17% 14% 100  13%| 11%) 17%) 100%
Bloc Quebecois (BO) 5% 22% 22% 5% 2% 3% ew| 6% 3% 5% 8% 2% 7%] 3% 0% 3% 3% 6% 5% %) 100%|
Green Party’ 8%| 13%|  5%| 3% 79| 10%| 10%| 8%| 7%| 10%| 10%| 4% To%|  10%| _ 8%| 5%  6%|  4%] 2% 4% 12%) 0% _14% 5% 5% 7% 10%) 8% 100%)
Other Party/independent 5o a%| 6| 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 7% 2% 8% 3| 4w 1% 4% 6% 4%] 2%) 16 7% 3% 7 2%] 2%] 100%)
Q4. [Top2box] Regardless of how you feel about the parties, please indicate whether you have an overall favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the followin
Sample Size 1009 | 138 | 133 | 140 | 318 | 206 74 411 | 318 | 206 74 472 517 306 | 347 | 341 | 145 | 162 | 165 160 | 184 174 307 | 306 257 401 302 290 332 | 266 [ 118 | 43 70 | 43 83 20 | 20
Region REG Gender Age "Age_Gender Tncome Education Wl Support Teaners)
Female 35- S50K- - Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total J =
e || @ ||lsal]| e || 6o | o (o || e | ce || aoe | v || conee || | | = 1!»/;3; SMSa; r\g:\f Female 18- " 5| Female 55+| <ssoK | 07cL | $100Kk+ | <=HS | CollTech [ Unive | cPe | Lib | NDP [ BLOC | Green | other | JTCEETEC | RS ots
Conservalive Party | sov| o] sav| a4 | ame| o] aave| asve| 476 o2 o , | oo 17| 1o 270 1aon| 27 o N
e e . a6%| 39%| 60%| 53%| 44%| 43| 47| 50%| adv| 43| 4796 529 a0%| 33%| 45| 58%| 36%| 56%| 61% 30% 34%) s5%| 39%|  46% 51%|  52% arw| 3| osw| 17%6| 199 27%| 14%| 27% 34%) 31% 16%)
#'r:z':;eader SuSte a0%| 39%| 23%| 319%| 48%| 3a%| aow| 31%| 48| 34%| a0%| 320 arw| a6%| 41%| 33| 40%| 31| 27%| 51% 50%) 38| 39%|  44% 38%|  31% a1 s0%|  3w| oow| 26| 220 a6%| 6% 31%) 29% 26%)
New Democratic
Party/NDP leader 369%| 40%| 23%| 31%| 30%| 37| 43| 31%| 30| 37| 43%| 29% 43%| 50%| 40%| 21%| 3796 31%| 19%) 61% 471% 23%| 4% 9%| 30%|  32% 3a%| 45| 14%| asos| es%| 20| 536 8% 26%) 38% 27%)
Jagmeet Singh
Bloc Quebecos leader 52% 52% 52% 54% 49| a8%| 47| 59%| 53%| 43%| 66%) 44% 51% 520 53%|  60% 510  57%] a6%|  s0%| aew| 47| a1 o8| 42%| 8% 42% 54% 35%)
Yves-Francois Blanchet
g’li:ze'::’galjade’ as| 54%| 23%| 38%| 45%| 50%| 53%| 30%| 45%| 50%| 53%| 37% s20| 59%| 420 36%| 489%| 34%| 31%) 68% 50%) a1%|  52%|  47% 38%|  38% as%| 54| 10| 57%| 7306 29| 95%| 229% 40% 52% 26%)
Q4. [Bottom2box] Regardless of how you feel about the parties. please indicate whether you have an overall favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome: Education Will Support (including Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total 1 =
Bc | AB |skmB| oN [ qQc [ ATL | west | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ 1“2?; x:; "gz‘f FE’";E a2 5q  |FemaleSSH| <$SOK | g oo [ $100K# |/ <=HS | ColifTech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC fGreen | Other | rynow | say vote
Conservative Party o o " 0 0 0 0 " 0 0 0 0 o % o
o e = sa%| 61%| 40%| 47| 56%| 57| 53%| 50%| s6%| 57%| 53%| 48% 60%| 67%| 55%| 42%| 64| 44%| 3% 70% 66%) as%| 61%|  54% a9%|  48% saw|  e6w| 5w 83| 81| 73| se%| 73w 66%) 69% 84%)
_ﬁ_ﬁz’:‘;‘fa‘jer Susty 60%| 61%| 77| 69%| 52%| 66%| 51%| 69%| 52| 66%| 51%| 8% sav| 54%| s9%| 67%| 60%| 69%| 73%| 49% 50%) 62%| 61%|  56% 62%|  69% sow|  s0%| 97v| 10%| 48| 78w| 5a%| 4% 69%) 71% 74%)
New Democratic
Party/NDP leader 6a%| 60%| 77| 6o%| 61%| 63%| 57%| 69%| 61| 63%| 57%| 71% 7%| s0%| 60%| 79%| e3%| 69%| 81% 9%| 53%) 77%|  56% 19 70%|  68% e6%|  55%| 86| s2%| 15%| 71%| 47%| 92%| 74% 62%) 3%
Jagmeet Singh
Bloc Quebecois leader 48% 48% 48% 46% 510%| 52%| 53%| 41%| a796| 57| 3% 56% 49% asn| 47%|  40% a9%|  43% 54|  s0%| 54%| 53%| 9| 2%| 58%| 92%) 58%) 46% 65%)
Yves-Francois Blanchet
g’l‘:‘:;;:'g:ade’ 559 46%| 77| 62%| 55%| 50%| 47%| 61%| 55%| 50%| 4796 63% agv| 41%| 58%| 64%| 52%| 66%| 69%) 32% 50%) so%| 48%|  53% 62%|  62% s5%| 46| 81%| 43| 27%| 48%|  5%|  78%) 60%) 48% 74%)
Q4. [Conservative Party leader Andrew Scheer] Overall favourable or unfavourable opinion
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome: Education Will Support (including Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total 1 =
e || @ |lsasl] e || e | o || o Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | sse | Male | Male | Male |Female 16| """ Female 55+| <850 | 7L | $100K+ | <=HS | ColliTech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | SitERTE | FEEY ots
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ 34
Very favourable T8%|__14%| 26 3% 21% 9] 96| 12v| 7% 25%| 14%| 21%| 26% 0% 3% 24%| _15%| _ 17% 2% 22% 20%| ___10%| 51%| 2% %% £
favourable 28%| _25%| 34 3a%| __28%| 19) 96| _21%] 28%) 96| _22%| 35%| _34% 20% 22%) 32%| _24%| __30% 27%|__30% 27%| __ 25%| 44%| 15%| 1ov| 27%| 129 24%) 3% 24%| 6%
unfavourable | 23%| 27%| 15! 22%|__21% 8%) 6| __28%| 22%) 6| __24%| _16%| _16% 30% 27%) 24%| _20%| __18% 10%|__24% 20%|  2a%| _ a%| 26%| 35%| 47%| 23%| 37%) 40%) 58%) 25%)
Very unfavourable 32%| _34%| 25 31%| _30%| 0%) 96| __a0%| 34%| 96| __a0%| 28%| 23% 40% 38%) 20%| _32%| __36% 30%|__24% 32%| __ 42%| 1% 58%| 46%| 26%| 63%| 36%) 27%) 10%| 30%)
Top2Zbox 46%| _39%| _60%| 53 47%|__50%| 52%) 40%| _33%| _45%| 58%| 36%| 56%| 61%) 30% 34%) 55%| _39%| __46% 51%] 52% a79%| _ 34%| o5%| 17%| 19%| 27%| 14%| 27% 34%) 31% 16%)
Bottom2box san] 61%| a0%| a7%| 56%| 57%| 53%| 50%) 8%) 60%| _67%| _55%| 42%| 64%| 44%| 39%) 70% 66%) 25%] _ 61%| _ 54% a0%] _48% 53| 66%| 5wl 83%| 810 73%| 86%| 73%) 66% 69%] 84%
Q4. [Liberal leader Justin Trudeau] Overall favourable or unfavourable opinion
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome: Education Will Support (including Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total - =
Bc | AB |skmB| oN [ qQc [ ATL | west | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ 1";; 3":; "gg‘f Fe"‘glf 28 54 || FemalessH{ISSO0KIE & o[ BLo0K 1 [E=ShSH] Lol Tech TRURIvAS| RCRCRSLIbE] SNDRR|BLOCH Green) [[Gthert | oy ol [ c oy vote
Very favourable Ti%| 89|  2%| 119 15%%| 119 9% _ 6%| 15%| 119 _ o%| _ 0% 3% 11| 110 T1%| 11%| 6% 1% % 7 1% 12% S%|__10% To%|  1o%| 1% 36%| _ 6%| 3% 3% 2%) 8%
favourable 28%| 3296 _20%| 20%| 33%| 23%| 40%| 25%| 33%| 23%| 40%| 23%] a%| _3a%| 30| 22%| 20%| 25%| 16% 40% 4 28% 96| 31%) 20%| _21% 20%|  3o%| 2% 55%| 47%| 20%| 42%| 6% 9% 1% 26%
unfavourable | 18%| 26%| 16%| 13%| 13%| 26%| 20%| 20%| 13%| 26%| 20%| 16%) 16| 2a%| 1796 15%| 18%| 14%| 17% 20%) 0 13% %6 10%) 7% __17% 17%| 219 13%| _ 9%| 33%| 25%| 26%| 15%) 9% 3%] 26%
Very unfavourable a29%| _34%| 62%| 56%| 39%| 40%| 31%| 49%| 39%| 40%| 31%| 51% 3%| 31| 42%| 52%| 42%| 55%| 56% 19% 0 48% 96| 38%) a5%| _52% 22%| __28%| 84%|  O0%| 15%| 53%| 28%| 79% 0%) 9%| 48%
Top2Zbox 20| 30%| 23%| 319 48%| 34%| 4ow| 31%| 48%| 34%| 49%| 32% a7%| _46%| _41%| 33%| 40%| 31%| 27%| 51% 0 38% 96| 44%| 38%|__31% 219%|  50%| _ 3%| 00%| 520 22%| 46%| 6% 1%) 9%| 26%)
Bottom2box 60%] 61%| 77| 69%| 52%| 66%| 51%] 69%| 529%| 66%| 51% _68% 5o 54%| o] 67%| 60%| _69%| 73%) 29% 50%) 62%] 61%| _ 56% 620 69% sov| o] orvel 10%| 48| 78%| 5a%| 04w 69% 1% 74%
Q4. [New Democratic Party/NDP leader Jagmeet Singh] Overall favourable or unfavourable opinion
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome: Education Will Support (including Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total - =
Bc | AB |skmB| oN [ qQc [ ATL | west | oN | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ 1";; 3":; "gg‘f Fe"‘glf 28 54 || FemalessH{ISSO0IE & o[ R ELo0K+[E=ShSH] Lol iTech TRURiVAS| RCRCRSLIbE] SNDRR|IBLOCH Green) [[Gthert oy ol [ c oy vote
Very favourable 6% T0%| 19| 2% 69| _ 7%| 5% _ 5%| _ 6%| _ 7% _ 5%| 3% % 0% 6% %6 2%| 4% 3% 5% %] 3%|__11% 5%) 7 06| 10| 5% 30%| _ a%| 8% 3%
favourable 319 30%| 2196 20%| 32%| 30%| 30%| 279%| 329%| 30%| 39%| 26% 35%| _41%| 33%| 18%| 350 27%| 16%) 47% 38%) 20%| _32% 21% 0 36%| _14%| 43%| 56%| 26| 45%| 8% 26% 24%| 27%
unfavourable | 32%| 33%| 30%| 31%| 28%| 40%| 31%| 32| 28%| 40%| 31%| 3% 32%| _26%| 34%| 36%| 28%| 33%| 36%) 25%) 34%) 36%]__29% 31% 4 31%|  31%| 35%| 11%| 45%| 30%| 28%) 52% 32%) 32%
Very unfavourable 319 27%| 47| 38%| 34%| 23%| 25%| 37%| 34%| 23%| 25%| 39% 25%| _24%| _27%| 43%| 35%| 36%| 45%) 14% 10%) 1% 2% 37% 106 2a%| 5a%| 17%|  4%| 26%| 17%| 64%] 22%) 31% 41%
Top2Zbox 36%| _40%| 23%| 31%| 30%| 37%| 43%| 31%| 39%| 37%| 43%| 29% a3%| _50%| _40%| 21%| 3796 31%| 10%| 61% 47% 23%|__44% 32% a%| 45| 14%| 48%| 85%| 20%| 53%| 8% 26%) 36% 27%)
Bottom2box 64%| 60%| 77%| 69%| 61%| 63%| 57%| 69%| 61%| 63%| 57%| 71%) 57%|  50%| 60%| 79%| 63%| 69%| 81% 39% 53% 77%|_56% 68% 66%| 5% 86%| 2% 15%| 71%| 47%| 02w 74% 62%) 73%
Q4. [Bloc guEbECD\S leader Yves-Francois Blanchet] Overall favourable or unfavourable opinion
Sample Size 206 - - - 206 - g 206] 109 To5]_ 65] s3] 82 30 39] 40| 36] 2] 2] % &5] 38]___89] 76] 5] 4] 4] 26] 43| 1o] 14 2] 7] 3
Region REG Gender Age 'Age_Gender Tncome Education Will Support (including Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- - Undecided | Rather not] Will not
Total - =|
e || @ ||zl e || e || o el e || 6o || o || e || comes || || o] s lrgs; 3?; I\gg\f Fem:\; 18 Female 55+ <850K | 10, | §100K+ | <=HS | CollTech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ ther |, CECTEL | FEZE Vot
Very favourable T1%) T1%) T1%) 5%) 7% 10%| _ 12%| T1%| 18%| 14%| 15% 3% 1% 8%| _ 13%| _ 12%] %[ 13% 10%) 6 a% 56%)
favourable 41% 41% 41% 9% G2%| _38%| 35%| 48%| 35% 9% 52% 41% 40% 25%| _40%| __48% a3%|__44% 36% 106|410 47o6| 41| 42%| 42%| 8% 22%) 54%| 5%
unfavourable | 30%| 30% 30% 196) 37%| _33%| 31%| 26%| 17% %6 17% 46% 33% 3a%| _34%| __26% 22%| _30% 30% 0% 23%| 36%| 49%| 206 43%| _46%)| 36% 46%| 31%
Very unfavourable 19%| 19%| 19%| 4%) 1a%| 10%| 21%| 15%| 30% 96| __16% 10% 16%) 4% 13%]  15% 26%| _13% 24%) 0% 32%| _17%| _11%) 15%| _47% 23%) 34%)
Top2box 52%] 52%] 52%] 4%) ao%| _48%| _47%| 50%| 53%| 43%| 66%) 44% 51%) 52%| _53%| _ 60% 51%] 57% 46% 0% 46%| 47%| 41%| 08%| 42%| 8% 42% 54% 35%)
Bottom2box 48%) 48%) 48%) 46%) 519  52%| 53%| 41%| 47%| 57%| 34% 56% 49%) 48%|_47%| _40% a0%|43% 4% so%| 5a%| 53%| bow| 2% bew| oow) 58% 46%| 65%




Q4. [Green Party leader Elizabeth May] Overall favourable or unfavourable opinion
1009 | 138 133 140 318 206 74 411 | 318 206 | 74 472 517 306 | 347 | 341 145 | 162 | 165 160 | 184 | 174 307 | 306 257 401 | 302 290 332 | 266 | 118 | 43 70 | 43 83 20 20
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Will Support Leaners)
Female 35- $50K- Undecided |Rather not| Will not
Total 1 -
sc | as |skms| on | oc | At |west| on | oc | ATl | mate | Femate | 1834 | 355 | sse | Male | Male | Male [Female 18 Female 55+ <850k | 000 | $100K+ | <=HS | Collmech | Univs | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC [ Green [ other | SPtECTE | RO o
1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 34
Very favourable 9] 7 06| 13%| 1% 11| 10%| 1a%| 11%| 11%] 6% 4% 18 fE] & 5% 2 5% %169 E 0% s 2% 0% 6%| _60%| 3% %) 5%
favourable 4 T6%| 33%| 32%| 40%| 42%| 29%| 32%| 40%| 42%| 29 %[ 41 35 7% 25 4 3% 349 36% 6% 18% 53%| _46%| 35%| 1% 36% 399 26%
unfavourable 7 26%| _21%| _28%| 20%| 35%| 229 28%| 20%| 35%| 27 7% 23 27 3% 23 1 28%) 259 28% 6% 29% 18%|  30%|  4%| 18% 38% 409 3%
Very unfavourable B 50%| _40%| 27%| 21%| 12%| 38%| 2v%| 21%| 12%| 36 21%| 19 26 4%| 46 1 22% 249 20% 196 51% 0% _18%| 1% 60% 22% 89 41%)
Top2box 45 23%| _38%| 45%| 50%| 53%| 39%| 45%| 50%| 53%| 37 52%| 59 48 4%| 31 6 50% 529 25%) 4%|__10%| 73%|_52%| _95%| 22% 40%) 529 26%
Bottom2box 55%| 469 77%| 62%| 55%| 50%| 47%| 61%| 55%| 50%| 47%| 63%) ag%| 419 58%| 64%| 52%| 66%| 69%) 32% 50% 5o%| _48%| __ 53% 62% 55| 46%] 810 43%| 27%| _48%| 5%l 78%) 60% 48%) 74%
Q5. [The Conservative Party of Canada led by Andrew Scheer] And over the past month or so, would you say your opinion of each has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education WIll Support Teaners)
Female 35- S50K- - Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total J -
sc | as |scms| on | oc | ate |west| on | oc | ATl | mate | Femate | 1834 | 355 | sse | Male | Male | Male (Female 18 Female 55+ <850k | S000 | $100K+ | <=HS | CollTech | Univs | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC [ Green [ other | SrtECTE | RO o
1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 34
improved 20%| _17%| 32%| 25%| 10%| 10%| T6%| 24%| 10%| 10%| 16%| 25%) | 15%| 16%| 27%| 1o%| 2a%| 31% 2% % 24%|__20%| __ 21% 21% 20%| _ Ta%| 1% _ a%| 4% 16%| _ o%| 13% 5%
Stayed the same 55%|  58%| 51%| 51%| 50%| 64%| 58%| 54%| 50%| 64%| 58%| 50%) 50%|  57%| 57%| 52%| 51%| 55%| _45% 62% 59% 57%| _54%| _ 56% 53% 53%| _ 5o%| 46%| 53%| 67%| 55%| 55%| 4% 74% 68%| 85%
Worsened 25%] 25%| 1796 24%| 31%| 18%| 26%| 22%| 319 18%| 26%| 25% 25%| _28%| 25| 2106 30%| 210 24%| 26% 29% 19%] 26%| _ 23%) 26% 5% o8%] 2% _aa%| 20| 0% 40%| 42%) 20% 32%] 11%
Q5. [The Liberal Party of Canada led by Justin Trudeau] And over the past month or so, would you say your opinion of each has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education WIll Support Teaners)
Female 35- S50K- - Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total J -
sc | as |skms| on | oo | att |west| on | oc | ATl | mate | Femate | 1834 | 355 | sse | Male | Male | Male (Female 18 Female 55+ <850k | S000 | $100K+ | <=HS | Collmech | Univs | cPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC [ Green [ other | SrtECTE | AT o
1834 | 35-54 | 55+ 34
improved S| 4% 2 S0 5% 6% 1| 3%| 5| 6| 1% 4% S| 7% 4% 3% 6 % 7% % % % 7% TR 1% Ti%| 4% 6% 4% 5%
Stayed the same 37%|  35%| 26%| 26%| 39%| 40%| 42%| 30%| 39%| 40%| _42%| 30%) 43%|_40%| 39%| 31%| 31%| 32%| 26% 4% 25%) 35% 33%|_36% 3% 40%| 10%| 62%| 51%| 23%| 4o%| 21%| 24%) 31%) 55%
Worsened 0% 6196 72%| 69%| 55%| 5a%| 56%| 67%| 55%| 54%| 56%| 66%) 520 53%| _56%| _66%| 63%| _65%| _71%) 44% 29%) 61% 63%| __61% 58%| 6% _89%| _28%| _46%| _71%| _46%| _79%) 52% 69%] 21%)
Q5. [The New Democratic Party/NDP led by Jagmeet Singh) And over the past month or so, would you say your opinion of each has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Region R Gender Age Age_Gender Thcome Education WIll Support (ncluding Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total 1 -
Bc | AB |skmB| oN [ qQc [ ATL | west | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ 1“2?; x:; "gz‘f FE’";E a2 Female S5+ <$SOK | _gjooyc  $100K# | <=HS | ColiiTech | ‘Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC [ Green | Other | ro ynow [ say vote
improved 7% o%| _aw| 1| _6%| _ 6%| 6% 6% 6%l &% 8% 4% B 11| 6%| 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% % 5% 9% 5% o 5% 7% % 2% %] 2% 7o 1% 3% £ %)
Stayed the same 64%| _ 66%| 61%| 70%| 62%| 64%| 73%| 65%| 62%| 64%| 73%| _62%) 67%|  63%| 70%| 59%| 54%| 69%| 62% 72% 71% 58%| _64%| 6% 63%|__65% B6%| _ 60%| 58%| 67%| _65%| 55%| 77%| 54%| 69% 66%) 3%
Worsened 20%] 25%| 35| 20%| 32%| 28%| 1ow| 30%| 829 28%| 19%| 4% 25| 219 2a%| 37| 36| _28%| 37%) 16% 21% 3796 27%] __28% 32%]__30% 2796|310 _40%] 4% _13%| 38%| 20%| 43%) 28% 27%] 17%
Q5. [The Bloc Quebecois led by Yves-Francois Blanchet] And over the past month or so, would you say your opinion of each has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Sample Size 206 - - - - 206 - - - 206 - 109 122 65 83 82 30 39] 40] 36] 44] 42 96 65] 38 89 76] 65 46 46 26 43 19 14] 32] 2] 3
Region REG Gender Age "Age_Gender Thcome Education WIll Support (ncluding Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total 1 -
Bc | AB |skmB| oN | qQc [ ATL | west | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ 1“2?; x:; "gz‘f FE’";E a2 5q  |FemaleSSH <$SOK | _g)on [ $100K# |/ <=HS | ColiTech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC fGreen | Other | rynow | say vote
improved 22% 22% 22%) 2% Ta%| 17| 16%| a2%| 16%| 25%| 46% 5% % 7% 21% 21% T0%| 6% 10w 11%| 1o%| 67%| 11% %
Stayed the same 67% 67%) 67%) 62% T2%|_80%| 72%| 53%| 78%| 63%| _48% 81% 79% 58%| _72%| 6% 70%|__69% 69%| __64%| 67%| _81%| 82%| 30%| 70%| 87%| 71% 100%| 100%)
Worsened 11%) 11%) 11%) 7%) 1a%] 4% 10| 15w 4| 10%] 3% 3%] 12%) 25%] 7% 5% 8% __10% 120 110 1a%]  s%| 6% _ 3% _1o%| 13%) 20%
Q5. [The Green Party of Canada led by Elizabeth May] And over the past month or so, would you say your opinion of each has improved, worsened or stayed the same?
Sample Size 009 | 138 | 133 | 140 | 318 | 206 | 74 | 41t | 318 | 206 | 74 | 4r2 | 517 ] 306 | 347 | =41 | 145 | t62 | 165 160 62| 174 307 306 ] 257 | a0t 302 250 [ 302 | 266 | 18 | 43 | 70 | 43 53 20120
Region REG Cender Age "Age_Gender Tncome Education WIlT Support (ncluding Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total 1 -
Bc | AB |skmB| oN [ qQc [ ATL | west | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 | 55+ 1”;; SM;; "g;‘f FE’";E a2 Female S5+ <$SOK | _¢jooyc [ $100K+ | <=HS | ColiiTech | ‘Univ+ [ CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC [ Green | Other | ro ynow [ say vote
improved 6% 0% s 4| 76| a%| 1% 6%| 7| _ a%| 1% 5% TR 6% %] 6% 8% 3% 5% 5% % TR % % 5% 5% 7% T %] 6%| 10%| 8% _16%) % %)
Staved the same B0%| _ 78%|  73%| B0%| 79%| 86%| 79%| 76%| 79%| 86%| 79%| 78%) B1%| B2%| B2%| 76%| 81%| 81%| 74% 83% 83% TT%|__79%| __ 83% 79%|__71% B1%| _ 82%| 72%| 87%| _84%| 78%| 83%| 80%) 1% 76% 50%
Worsened 10| 13%| 2a%] 16%| 1a%| 1ow] 1196 18| 4% 10% 1196 17%) 100 _10%[ _1a%| 10w 1296 16%| 2% 9% 119 o%] 13%] _ 1o%) 179 19% 129 110 25%] 7% 5% _14%| 1% 20%) 3% 7% 10%
QS1. Based on what you know, including the summary above, which is closest to your own point of view
Region REG Cender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education WIll Support (ncluding Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total - =
Bc | AB |skmB| oN [ qQc [ ATL | west | on | Qc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 | 55+ 1";; 3":; "gg‘f Fe"‘glf g RATEIEE | LY | e || S || 08 || ellfveetn || Wi || @8 || L || W22 || BEUES| | @ || @ || Sapmipmem || ey vote
SNC-Lavalin should be
fully prosecuted under
;zceec:r;;::;;dfoa;:a’ 63%| 71%| 79%| 81%| 64%| 49| s3%| 76%| 6a%| 40| 53%| 5% 61%| 62%| 67%| 60%| 65%| 68%| 64%) 59% 67%) s7%| 63%|  59% 65%|  67% 63|  58%| 81%| 39%| 61| 52%| 68%| 70%) 64%) 90% 75%)
ban on government
contracts as
SNC-Lavalin should be
allowed to negotiate a
remediation agreement,
sothe company can keep|  37%| 20%| 2196| 19%| 36%| 51| 47| 24%| 36| 51%| 4796 5% 30| 38%| 33%| 40w 35| 32%| 36%] 21% 33% azn| 7| a1% 35%|  33% are|  a2%| 19%| 61%| 30%| 4s%| 32%|  30%| 36% 10% 25%
operating normally to
protect current
and investor
QS2. How closely. if at all, have you been following this issue?
Region REG Cender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education WIll Support (including Leaners)
Female 35- S50K- - Undecided | Rather not]  Will not
Total - =|
e || @ ||zl e || e || o el e || 6o || o || e || comes || || o] s lrgi 3?; l\gg\f Femg\; 18 Female 55+ <850K | 10, | §100K+ | <=HS | CollTech | Univ+ | CPC | Lib | NDP | BLOC | Green [ Other | , CECTEL | FEZE ot
Read/saw stories about it
and discussed it with aaw| 43| 52| 5a%| 46%| 28%| 56%| 49%| 46| 28%| 56%| 59% 30%| 34%| 45%| 50%| 56%| 57%| 63%) 15% 35% 38%| 20%|  46% 58%|  40% asm|  are| 67os| ad| 220 37| 23| 4% 11% 17% 13%
friends and family
Saw a story or two, and
had the odd conversation|  25%|  30%| 249%| 20%| 24%| 28%| 17%| 26%| 24%| 28%| 179%| 22% 28%| 27%| 24%| 23%| 2796 21%| 19%] 29% 27%) 21%|  26%|  27% 24%|  20% 25|  310%| 10%| 25%| 35%| 30%| 42%| 10%) 29% 15% 8%
about it
Just scanned/saw the o o, o, o, o, o, o, 5, o, o, 0,
P 21%| 14%| 14%| 18%| 10%| 34%| 189| 15| 100| 3a%| 18%| 14%) 21| 18%| 22%| 23| 12%| 16%| 16% 25% 27% 20%| 30%|  20% 12%|  25% 22%|  15%| 10%| 27%| 28%| 28%| 21%| 37%| 25% 12% 30%
2‘[";{6"“1/5”" DA 11%| 12%| 11%|  8%| 11%|  9%| 9%| 11%| 11%| 9% 9% 5% 16%| 20%| 9%| a%| 5% 6w 3w 32% 11% 6%|  16%) 8%) 6%|  16%) 8%) 7% a%w|  4%w| 15%| 5% 14%| 9wl 35% 56%) 48%)
Top2Zbox G8%| _ 74%| 76%| 74%| 70%| 56%| 73%| 75%| 70%| 56%| 73%| 81%) 57%| 62%| 69%| 73%| 83%| 78%| 82% % 2% 65%| 55%| _ 73% 52%|__60% 70%| __78%| 87%| 69%| 57%| 67%| 66%| 54%| 20%) 32%) 21%
Bottom2box 30%| 26%| 24%| 26%| 30%| 44%| 279 25%| 30%| 44%| 27%| 1o%) 43| 38%| 319 2716|1796 22%| 18% 56% 38% 35%| 45%| 27 18%| _40% 30%| 22| 13%| 1% 43| 33%| 34%| 46w 60% 68%| 79%




QS3. Which of the following b

oad statements is closest to your own point of view:
Region REG Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Will Support ing Leaners)
Female 35-| $50K- . Undecided | Rather not| Wil not
Total BC A8 |skme| on Qc ATL | west oN Qc ATL Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5+ ]l:/éil; ::»/;ii I\;:Le Fem;ela— 54 Female 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS | Coll/Tech | Univ+ CPC Lib NDP | BLOC | Green | Other o say po—
This issue has been
overblown by the media
and politicians. The 34%) 21%) 27%) 24%) 40%) 35%) 39%) 24%) 40%) 35%) 39%) 28%) 39% 41% 35% 26% 38% 26% 20% 45% 43%) 31% 33% 40% 31% 28% 34%) 41%) 5%) 72%) 41%) 18%) 42%) 16%) 33%) 24%] 22%)
resignation of Gerald
Butts settles the matter
There is a deeper
scandal within the Prime
Minister’s Office and 66%| 79%| 73%| 76%| 60%| 65%| 61%| 76%| 60%| 65%| 61%| 72%) 61%| 59%| 65%| 74%| 62%| 74%| 80% 55%] 57%) 69%|  67%| 60%) 69%|  72% 66% 59%| 95%| 28%| 59%| 82%| 58%[ 84% 67% 76%) 78%
more information will
emerge




